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Summer 2017 Student Application/Processing Deadlines 
 

Summer Session 2017 
 

First Session 
(Actual days First Session: 5 Mondays, 5 Tuesdays, 5 Wednesdays, 5 Thursdays, 

5 Fridays, 1 day for final examinations) 
 

March 17, Friday 
*March 24, Friday 

Early registration for special populations begins at 1:00 pm. 

March 20, Monday 
*March 27, Monday 

Registration for Summer Session begins. 

May 12, Friday New student registration; schedule changes. 

May 15, Monday Classes begin; schedule changes. 

May 16, Tuesday Last day of Course Adjustment Period (registration, schedule changes and 
drop/add) for first session by 5:00 pm. 

May 17, Wednesday Census Day (Official enrollment count taken at 5:00 pm). 

May 29, Monday State Holiday (no classes). 

*June 6, Tuesday Last day for undergraduate and graduate students to withdraw from 
term-length courses or withdraw from school without grades by 5:00 pm.  
Block courses may be dropped only during the first 60% of their regularly 
scheduled class meetings. 

June 7, Wednesday Last day for graduate students to withdraw from courses without grades by 
5:00 pm.   Deadline for graduate students moved to coincide with undergraduate students’ 

deadline. 
June 19, Monday Classes end.  Last day for submission of grade replacement requests. 

June 20, Tuesday Last day for faculty to remove Incompletes for Graduate Courses from first 
Summer Semester 2016. 

June 20, Tuesday Final examinations. 

June 23, Friday Grades due at 8:00 am. 

 
Second Session 

(Actual days Second Session: 5 Mondays, 4 Tuesdays, 5 Wednesdays, 6 Thursdays,  
5 Fridays, 1 day for final examinations) 

 

June 21, Wednesday New student registration; schedule changes. 

June 22, Thursday Classes begin; schedule changes. 

June 23, Friday Last day of Course Adjustment Period (registration, schedule changes and 
drop/add) for second session by 5:00 pm. 

June 26, Monday Census Day (Official enrollment count taken at 5:00 pm). 

July 4, Tuesday State Holiday (no classes). 

*July 14, Friday Last day for undergraduate and graduate students to withdraw from 
term-length courses or withdraw from school without grades by 5:00 pm.  
Block courses may be dropped only during the first 60% of their regularly 
scheduled class meetings. 

http://www.ecu.edu/cs-acad/fsonline/customcf/calendar/Summer2017thruSpring2018ProcessingDates.pdf


July 17, Monday Last day for graduate students to withdraw from courses without grades by 
5:00 pm.   Deadline for graduate students moved to coincide with undergraduate students’ 

deadline. 
July 27, Thursday Classes end.  Last day for submission of grade replacement requests. 

July 28, Friday Last day for faculty to remove Incompletes for Graduate Courses from 
second Summer Semester 2016. 

July 28, Friday Final examinations. 

July 31, Monday Grades due at noon. 

 
 

11-Week Summer Session 
(Actual class days: 10 Mondays, 9 Tuesdays, 10 Wednesdays, 11 Thursdays,  

10 Fridays, 1 day for final examinations) 
 

March 17, Friday Early registration for special populations begins at 1:00 pm. 

March 20, Monday Registration for 11-Week Summer Session begins. 

*March 24, Friday Early registration for special populations begins at 1:00 pm. 

*March 27, Monday Registration for 11-Week Summer Session begins. 

May 15, Monday Classes begin; schedule changes. 

May 16, Tuesday Last day of Course Adjustment Period (registration, schedule changes and 
drop/add) for 11 week session by 5:00 pm. 

May 17, Wednesday Census Day (Official enrollment count taken at 5:00 pm). 

May 29, Monday State Holiday (no classes). 

June 20-21, Tuesday 
and Wednesday  

Midsummer Break (no classes). 

*June 28, Wednesday Last day for undergraduate and graduate students to withdraw from 
term-length courses or withdraw from school without grades by 5:00 pm.  
Block courses may be dropped only during the first 60% of their regularly 
scheduled class meetings.  

July 3, Monday Last day for graduate students to withdraw from courses without grades by 
5:00 pm.  Deadline for graduate students moved to coincide with undergraduate students’ 

deadline. 
July 4, Tuesday State Holiday (no classes). 

July 27, Thursday Classes end.  Last day for submission of grade replacement requests. 

July 28, Friday Last day for faculty to remove Incompletes for Graduate Courses from 11-
week Summer Semester 2016. 

July 28, Friday Final examinations. 

July 31, Monday Grades due at noon. 

 


